

Darryl K. Kenning City Manager

Shirley F. Heintz Mayor

Bity of Genterville

100 W. Spring Valley Rd. Centerville, Ohio 45459-6399

I, Marilyn J. McLaughlin, Clerk of Council for the City of Centerville, Ohio, do hereby certify that Resolution Number 28-87, A Resolution Accepting The Montgomery County Budget Commission's Alternative Method Of Distributing 1988 Local Government Funds, was passed by the City Council during Regular Session on September 21, 1987 by a vote of 6-0. Six of the seven members of Council votes affirmative, one member of Council was not present for the Meeting.

anil the Le Marilyn J. McLaughlin

Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council

Dated this 29th day of September, 1987.



An Architectural Preservation District City (513) 433-7151

S SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4. Form Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide 3811, July you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional tees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for service(s) requested. 1983 1. A Show to whom, date 2. C Restricted Delivery. 3. Article Addressed to: Dana Stamps, Auditor 03 Montgomery County 451 W. Third St. 4th Floor County Administration Bldg. Davton, Ohio 45422 4. Type of Service: Article Number Registered Certified Express Mail P 588 516 032 Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5. Signature DOMESTIC 6. **RETURN RECEIPT** 7. D of Deli 8. Addressee s Add

P 588 516 032

24

.

.

2

3

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse) Dana Stamps, Auditor Sent to 1983-403-517 Montgomery County Street and No. 451 W. Third St. 4th Fl P.O., State De Florige Ohio 45422 U.S.G.P.O. Postage 5 .22 **Certified Fee** 75 Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered .70 Return receipt showing to whom, Date, and moress of Delivery 1982 Feb. \$1.67 TO m PS Form 3800, or Data Do DA

RESOLUTION NO. <u>28-87</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

OF <u>September</u> , 1987. ON THE <u>Dist</u> DAY
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION'S ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING 1988 LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUNDS.
WHEREAS, the Ohio Revised Code, Section 5747.53, authorizes a County Budget Commission to adopt an alternative method of Local Government Fund allocation, with the concurrence of the Board of County Commissioners, the legislative body of the largest city located wholly or partially within the County, and a majority of the boards of townships trustees and legislative boards of the municipalities located wholly or partially within the County; and
WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Budget Commission has proposed an alternative formula for the 1988 Local Government Fund distribution only; and
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville wishes to approve the use of this alternative method for 1988 only;
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

That we hereby accept and approve the 1988 alternative method proposed by the Montgomery County Budget Commission to wit: The sum of \$179,343 shall be allocated to the Montgomery County Combined Health District. The remainder of the fund shall be allocated to each participant in proportion to the average for the years 1984-1987 of the Local Government Fund allocation as approved for that participant by the Budget Commission (excluding the Health District allocation); and

That the Clerk of this Council is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Montgomery County Auditor.

PASSED this aust day of September , 1987.

of Centerville, Ohio Mayor of the

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a correct and true copy of Resolution Number <u>28-87</u>, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>Scetenber</u>, 1987.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

1.0